
Hypothetical Grant Funding Levels for 2017-2018 Florida Division of Cultural Affairs (DCA) Cultural and Museum Grants

County: Applicant Names for 2017-2018 Florida Division of Cultural Affairs (DCA) 

Cultural and Museum Grants that are recommended for general program 

support:

Here is what Cultural 

and Museum Grants 
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$35,519,347 is 
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would be if $18,631,261        
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would be if $6,000,000                                           
(Governor's 
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Alachua Arts Association of Alachua County $13,600 $6,762 $2,175

Alachua Cade Museum Foundation, Inc. $25,000 $11,592 $3,729

Alachua City of Gainesville $150,000 $75,736 $24,362

Alachua Dance Alive!, Inc. $54,000 $28,697 $9,231

Alachua Gainesville Fine Arts Association, Inc. $6,160 $3,108 $1,000

Alachua Gainesville Youth Chorus, Inc. $6,871 $3,624 $1,166

Alachua Santa Fe College $33,262 $17,164 $5,521

Alachua Shands Teaching Hospital and Clinics, Inc. $82,700 $44,265 $14,239

Alachua The Hippodrome State Theatre, Inc. $150,000 $80,226 $25,806

Alachua University of Florida / Florida Museum of Natural History $150,000 $81,575 $26,240

Alachua University of Florida / Harn Museum of Art $150,000 $81,361 $26,171

Alachua University of Florida / College of Arts $132,500 $64,473 $20,739

SUBTOTALS FOR ALACHUA: $954,093 $498,586 $160,378

Baker Baker County School Board $36,700 $18,015 $5,795

SUBTOTALS FOR BAKER: $36,700 $18,015 $5,795

Bay Bay Arts Alliance, Inc. $90,000 $43,707 $14,059

Bay Martin Theatre, Inc. $37,499 $18,492 $5,948

Bay Panama City Pops Orchestra $24,140 $12,733 $4,096

SUBTOTALS FOR BAY: $151,639 $74,932 $24,103

Brevard Brevard Cultural Alliance, Inc. $90,000 $46,455 $14,943

Brevard Brevard Regional Arts Group, Inc. $77,200 $39,509 $12,709

Brevard Brevard Symphony Orchestra, Inc. $90,000 $47,571 $15,302

Brevard East Coast Zoological Society of Florida, Inc. $150,000 $77,819 $25,032

Brevard Eau Gallie Arts District Main Street, Inc. $12,500 $6,185 $1,989
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Brevard Maxwell C. King Center for the Performing Arts, Inc. $150,000 $81,003 $26,056

Brevard Melbourne Chamber Music Society, Inc. $8,191 $4,260 $1,370

Brevard Melbourne Municipal Band Association, Inc. $17,321 $8,952 $2,880

Brevard Space Coast Symphony Orchestra, Inc. $29,192 $15,458 $4,972

Brevard The Florida Historical Society $25,000 $13,555 $4,360

Brevard The Historic Cocoa Village Playhouse, Inc. $150,000 $81,404 $26,185

Brevard Titusville Playhouse, Inc. $66,000 $36,573 $11,764

Brevard U.S. Space Walk of Fame Museum, Inc. $25,000 $11,807 $3,798

Brevard Valiant Air Command, Inc. $25,000 $12,612 $4,057

SUBTOTALS FOR BREVARD: $915,404 $483,163 $155,417

Broward All Florida Youth Orchestra, Incorporated $64,000 $35,721 $11,490

Broward ArtServe, Inc. $117,300 $62,066 $19,964

Broward Ashanti Cultural Arts and Enrichment $1,700 $1,000 $1,000

Broward Bonnet House, Inc. $150,000 $79,122 $25,451

Broward Brazilian Voices, Inc. $9,000 $4,357 $1,402

Broward Broward College Bailey Hall $25,000 $12,236 $3,936

Broward Broward County Cultural Affairs Division $150,000 $76,853 $24,721

Broward City of Lauderhill Arts & Cultural Mission $25,000 $11,694 $3,762

Broward City of Miramar Department of Cultural Affairs $150,000 $73,132 $23,524

Broward City of Pembroke Pines Recreation & Cultural Arts Department $25,000 $12,983 $4,176

Broward City of Pompano Beach Parks, Recreation and Cultural Affairs $150,000 $74,878 $24,086

Broward Coral Springs Museum of Art, Inc. $84,261 $44,498 $14,313

Broward Davie School Foundation, Inc. $37,027 $19,925 $6,409

Broward Flamingo Gardens, Inc. $150,000 $75,851 $24,398

Broward Florida Singing Sons, Inc. $44,826 $22,838 $7,346

Broward Fort Lauderdale Historical Society, Inc. $64,669 $33,565 $10,797
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Broward Gay Men's Chorus of South Florida $27,500 $15,113 $4,861

Broward Gold Coast Jazz Society, Inc. $45,000 $24,644 $7,927

Broward Hollywood Art and Culture Center, Inc. $125,500 $67,636 $21,756

Broward Island City Stage, Inc. $21,000 $10,442 $3,359

Broward Master Chorale of South Florida, Inc. $28,380 $14,744 $4,742

Broward Museum of Discovery and Science, Inc. $150,000 $81,683 $26,274

Broward Nova Southeastern University / NSU Art Museum of Ft. Lauderdale $150,000 $79,536 $25,584

Broward Performing Arts Center Authority / Broward Center for the Performing Arts $150,000 $81,432 $26,194

Broward Slow Burn Theatre Company, Inc. $51,417 $27,121 $8,724

Broward South Florida Pride Wind Ensemble, Inc. $8,495 $4,321 $1,390

Broward South Florida Symphony Orchestra $106,157 $52,263 $16,811

Broward Stonewall Library & Archives, Inc. $60,317 $31,134 $10,015

Broward Symphony of the Americas, Inc. $150,000 $77,139 $24,813

Broward The Broward County Film Society, Inc. $125,650 $66,295 $21,325

Broward The Broward Stage Door Theater Co., Inc. $25,000 $13,126 $4,222

Broward The Fort Lauderdale Children's Theatre, Inc. $71,830 $39,064 $12,565

Broward The Girlchoir of South Florida, Inc. $34,000 $17,517 $5,635

Broward The Stranahan House, Inc. $44,000 $22,879 $7,359

Broward World AIDS Museum, Incorporated $10,585 $5,254 $1,690

Broward Young At Art of Broward, Inc. $150,000 $83,293 $26,792

SUBTOTALS FOR BROWARD: $2,782,614 $1,455,354 $468,814

Charlotte Arts and Humanities Council of Charlotte County, Inc. $26,750 $13,578 $4,368

SUBTOTALS FOR CHARLOTTE: $26,750 $13,578 $4,368

Clay CalaVida, Inc $3,000 $1,384 $1,000

Clay Orange Park Community Theatre, Inc. $14,000 $7,069 $2,274

SUBTOTALS FOR CLAY: $17,000 $8,452 $3,274
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Collier Art League of Marco Island, Inc. $48,200 $23,651 $7,608

Collier Artisâ€”Naples, Inc. $150,000 $80,226 $25,806

Collier Conservancy of Southwest Florida, Inc. $25,000 $12,839 $4,130

Collier Golisano Children's Museum of Naples $150,000 $76,960 $24,755

Collier Gulf Coast Big Band, Inc. $1,248 $1,000 $1,000

Collier Gulfshore Opera, Inc. $25,000 $12,212 $3,928

Collier Gulfshore Playhouse, Inc. $150,000 $77,528 $24,938

Collier Naples Art Association, Inc. $130,000 $65,954 $21,215

Collier Naples Botanical Garden, Inc. $150,000 $78,999 $25,411

Collier Naples Music Club $13,394 $7,087 $2,280

Collier Opera Naples, Inc. $100,000 $51,331 $16,511

Collier The Naples Players, Inc. $150,000 $81,232 $26,129

Collier United Arts Council of Collier County, Inc. $60,075 $29,633 $9,532

SUBTOTALS FOR COLLIER: $1,152,917 $598,653 $193,244

Duval Beaches Area Historical Society, Inc. $25,000 $12,880 $4,143

Duval Beaches Fine Arts Series, Inc. $34,000 $17,761 $5,713

Duval Cathedral Arts Project, Inc. $150,000 $74,277 $23,892

Duval Cultural Council of Greater Jacksonville, Inc. $150,000 $81,232 $26,129

Duval Florida State College at Jacksonville Foundation, Inc. $150,000 $78,713 $25,319

Duval Florida Theatre Performing Arts Center, Inc. $150,000 $71,271 $22,925

Duval Friday Musicale, Inc. $23,673 $12,003 $3,861

Duval Jacksonville Symphony Association, Inc. $150,000 $81,719 $26,286

Duval Jacksonville Zoological Society, Inc. $150,000 $81,207 $26,121

Duval Museum of Contemporary Art Jacksonville, Inc. $150,000 $78,248 $25,170

Duval Museum of Science and History of Jacksonville, Inc. $150,000 $80,348 $25,845
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Duval Ritz Chamber Music Society, Inc. $26,974 $14,399 $4,632

Duval Riverside Fine Arts Association, Inc. $22,082 $11,828 $3,805

Duval Stage Aurora Theatrical Company, Inc. $14,976 $7,733 $2,487

Duval The DeEtte Holden Cummer Museum Foundation, Inc. $150,000 $81,453 $26,200

Duval The Jacksonville Children's Chorus, Inc. $75,000 $41,217 $13,258

Duval Theatre Jacksonville, Inc. $59,000 $32,019 $10,299

Duval Theatreworks, Inc. $31,917 $17,279 $5,558

SUBTOTALS FOR DUVAL: $1,662,622 $875,588 $281,646

Escambia Artel, Inc. $4,527 $2,300 $1,000

Escambia Ballet Pensacola, Inc. $72,978 $38,853 $12,497

Escambia First City Arts Alliance, Inc. $25,000 $12,201 $3,924

Escambia Jazz Society of Pensacola, Inc. $14,345 $7,391 $2,377

Escambia Pensacola Children's Chorus, Inc. $105,100 $54,550 $17,547

Escambia Pensacola Little Theatre, Inc. $123,330 $62,976 $20,257

Escambia Pensacola Museum of Art, Inc. $64,000 $33,401 $10,744

Escambia Pensacola Opera $97,201 $51,192 $16,467

Escambia The Choral Society of Pensacola, Inc. $16,074 $8,358 $2,689

Escambia The Greater Pensacola Symphony Orchestra, Incorporated $141,717 $75,448 $24,269

Escambia The Pensacola Mess Hall, Inc. $25,000 $13,095 $4,212

SUBTOTALS FOR ESCAMBIA: $689,272 $359,765 $115,984

Flagler Choral Arts Society $1,245 $1,000 $1,000

Flagler Flagler Auditorium Governing Board, Inc. $48,000 $25,398 $8,170

Flagler Flagler Beach Historical Museum, Inc. $7,916 $4,201 $1,351

SUBTOTALS FOR FLAGLER: $57,161 $30,599 $10,521
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Gadsden Gadsden Arts, Inc. $35,869 $19,430 $6,250

SUBTOTALS FOR GADSDEN: $35,869 $19,430 $6,250

Highlands Highlands Art League, Inc. $16,600 $8,946 $2,878

Highlands South Florida State College $52,315 $28,108 $9,042

SUBTOTALS FOR HIGHLANDS: $68,915 $37,055 $11,919

Hillsborough Art2Action, Inc. $19,000 $9,807 $3,155

Hillsborough Arts Council of Hillsborough County $122,877 $64,949 $20,892

Hillsborough Bits 'N Pieces Puppet Theatre, Inc. $14,782 $7,555 $2,430

Hillsborough Children's Museum of Tampa, Inc. $150,000 $80,287 $25,826

Hillsborough Choral Masterworks Festival, Inc. $22,162 $11,454 $3,684

Hillsborough Community Stepping Stones, Inc. $15,583 $8,487 $2,730

Hillsborough Firehouse Cultural Center, Inc. $20,000 $10,419 $3,351

Hillsborough Florida Dance Association, Inc. $24,200 $12,491 $4,018

Hillsborough Florida Museum of Photographic Arts $25,000 $12,880 $4,143

Hillsborough FloriMezzo, Inc. $13,200 $7,081 $2,278

Hillsborough Friends of Carrollwood Cultural Center, Inc. $81,772 $38,619 $12,422

Hillsborough Friends of the Festival, Inc. $21,349 $11,223 $3,610

Hillsborough Gasparilla Music Foundation, Inc. $25,000 $12,308 $3,959

Hillsborough Gulf Coast Youth Choirs, Inc. $20,000 $10,370 $3,336

Hillsborough Lowry Park Zoological Society of Tampa, Inc. $150,000 $81,897 $26,344

Hillsborough Museum of Science & Industry, Inc. $150,000 $78,386 $25,214

Hillsborough Spanish Lyric Theatre, Inc. $5,637 $2,904 $1,000

Hillsborough Speak Up Tampa Bay Public Access Television, Inc. $63,517 $32,725 $10,526

Hillsborough Stage Works, Inc. $50,000 $26,742 $8,602
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Hillsborough Tampa Bay Performing Arts Center, Inc. $150,000 $81,289 $26,148

Hillsborough Tampa Educational Cable Consortium, Inc. $44,000 $21,578 $6,941

Hillsborough Tampa Museum of Art, Inc. $125,960 $63,042 $20,279

Hillsborough Tampa, Florida, Chapter No. 1 of S.P.E.B.S.Q.S.A., Inc. $12,000 $6,359 $2,046

Hillsborough The Florida Aquarium, Inc. $150,000 $80,502 $25,895

Hillsborough The Jobsite Theater, Inc. $22,250 $11,773 $3,787

Hillsborough The Tampa Bay History Center, Inc. $150,000 $78,263 $25,175

Hillsborough The Tampa Film Institute, Inc. $31,000 $15,972 $5,138

Hillsborough The Tampa Theatre, Inc. $150,000 $81,289 $26,148

Hillsborough The University of South Florida / USF Contemporary Art Museum $142,000 $73,044 $23,496

Hillsborough The University of Tampa, Inc. / The Henry Plant Museum $76,117 $41,105 $13,222

Hillsborough Una Voce: The Florida Men's Chorale, Inc. $8,925 $4,489 $1,444

Hillsborough VSA Florida, Inc. $150,000 $83,007 $26,700

SUBTOTALS FOR HILLSBOROUGH: $2,206,331 $1,162,300 $373,937

Indian River McKee Botanical Garden, Inc. $135,000 $67,567 $21,734

Indian River Riverside Theatre, Inc. $150,000 $80,226 $25,806

Indian River Vero Beach Museum of Art, Inc. $150,000 $79,735 $25,648

Indian River Vero Beach Opera, Inc. $20,398 $10,359 $3,332

Indian River Vero Beach Theatre Guild $43,530 $23,673 $7,615

SUBTOTALS FOR INDIAN RIVER: $498,928 $261,561 $84,135

Jefferson Monticello Opera House, Inc. $40,000 $21,792 $7,010

SUBTOTALS FOR JEFFERSON: $40,000 $21,792 $7,010

Lake Bay Street Players, Inc. $25,000 $13,023 $4,189

Lake Beacon College $6,300 $3,084 $1,000

Lake Leesburg Art Festival, Inc. $15,850 $8,646 $2,781
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Lake Melon Patch Players, Inc. $14,210 $6,849 $2,203

SUBTOTALS FOR LAKE: $61,360 $31,602 $10,173

Lee "Ding" Darling Wildlife Society, Inc. $25,000 $12,655 $4,071

Lee ArtsNaples World Festival, Inc. $50,000 $25,270 $8,128

Lee Barrier Island Group for the Arts, Inc. $25,000 $13,044 $4,196

Lee Florida Arts, Inc. $68,898 $35,103 $11,291

Lee Florida Repertory Company, Inc. $150,000 $79,858 $25,688

Lee Gulf Coast Symphony Orchestra, Inc. $103,041 $55,349 $17,804

Lee Gulfshore Ballet, Inc. $17,150 $8,640 $2,779

Lee Lee County Alliance of the Arts, Inc. $90,000 $48,344 $15,551

Lee Shell Museum and Educational Foundation, Inc. $150,000 $77,650 $24,977

Lee Southwest Florida Symphony Orchestra and Chorus Association, Inc. $150,000 $79,143 $25,457

Lee Symphonic Chorale of Southwest Florida, Inc. $8,469 $4,398 $1,415

SUBTOTALS FOR LEE: $837,558 $439,454 $141,357

Leon 621 Gallery, Inc. $5,869 $2,961 $1,000

Leon Anhinga Press, Inc. $7,000 $3,503 $1,127

Leon Florida Art Education Association, Incorporated $30,500 $14,783 $4,755

Leon Florida Association of Museums Foundation, Inc. $73,550 $38,876 $12,505

Leon Florida School Music Association, Incorporated $45,000 $22,326 $7,181

Leon Florida State University / Museum of Fine Arts $44,500 $23,284 $7,490

Leon Florida State University Foundation, Inc./ Opening Nights Performing Arts $150,000 $80,001 $25,734

Leon Goodwood Museum and Gardens, Inc. $55,000 $28,202 $9,071

Leon John Gilmore Center for African American History and Culture $36,864 $18,360 $5,906

Leon Lemoyne Art Foundation, Inc. $25,000 $12,201 $3,924

Leon Tallahassee Community College /Word of South $150,000 $73,602 $23,675

Leon Tallahassee Little Theatre, Inc. $51,000 $27,327 $8,790
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Leon Tallahassee Museum of History and Natural Science, Inc. $150,000 $78,999 $25,411

Leon Tallahassee Symphony Orchestra, Inc. $70,829 $38,114 $12,260

Leon Tallahassee Youth Orchestras, Inc. $15,400 $8,249 $2,653

Leon Tallahassee-Leon County Cultural Resources Commission $114,000 $60,583 $19,487

Leon The Artist Series of Tallahassee, Inc. $15,000 $8,072 $2,596

Leon The Florida Music Education Association, Inc. $150,000 $75,708 $24,353

Leon The Tallahassee Bach Parley, Inc. $5,432 $2,785 $1,000

Leon The Tallahassee Ballet, Inc. $74,548 $40,329 $12,972

Leon Young Actors Theatre of Tallahassee, Inc. $65,000 $33,266 $10,700

SUBTOTALS FOR LEON: $1,334,492 $691,530 $222,592

Manatee ArtCenter Manatee $59,381 $31,146 $10,019

Manatee South Florida Museum and Bishop Planetarium, Inc. $150,000 $79,245 $25,490

Manatee Southern Atelier, Inc. $11,838 $5,879 $1,891

Manatee The Manatee Players, Inc. $150,000 $83,121 $26,737

SUBTOTALS FOR MANATEE: $371,219 $199,391 $64,137

Marion College of Central Florida Foundation, Inc. $47,664 $25,171 $8,097

Marion Ocala Symphony Orchestra, Inc. $52,011 $27,318 $8,787

Marion The Marion Players, Inc. $125,712 $68,942 $22,176

SUBTOTALS FOR MARION: $225,387 $121,431 $39,060

Martin Historical Society of Martin County, Inc. $109,500 $53,282 $17,139

Martin The Arts Council, Inc. $56,000 $28,852 $9,281

SUBTOTALS FOR MARTIN: $165,500 $82,134 $26,419

Miami-Dade Actors' Playhouse Productions $150,000 $80,104 $25,767

Miami-Dade Algo Nuevo, Incorporated $1,975 $1,000 $1,000
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Miami-Dade Alhambra Music, Inc. $6,330 $3,122 $1,004

Miami-Dade American Children's Orchestras for Peace, Inc. $32,932 $17,344 $5,579

Miami-Dade Arca Images, Inc. $14,443 $7,618 $2,451

Miami-Dade Area Performance Gallery, Inc. $75,000 $38,886 $12,508

Miami-Dade Arts & Business Council of Miami, Inc. $26,000 $13,048 $4,197

Miami-Dade Arts Ballet Theatre of Florida, Inc. $85,000 $43,307 $13,930

Miami-Dade Arts for Learning/Miami, Inc. $130,000 $69,530 $22,365

Miami-Dade ArtSouth, A Not-For-Profit Corporation $18,468 $10,089 $3,245

Miami-Dade Bakehouse Art Complex, Inc. $25,000 $12,901 $4,150

Miami-Dade Ballet Etudes of South Florida, Inc. $9,989 $5,099 $1,640

Miami-Dade Bascomb Memorial Broadcasting Foundation, Inc. $100,650 $52,529 $16,897

Miami-Dade Brazz Dance Theater, Incorporated $8,000 $3,893 $1,252

Miami-Dade Cannonball Miami, Inc. $10,000 $4,694 $1,510

Miami-Dade Center for the Advancement of Jewish Education, Inc. $40,000 $20,838 $6,703

Miami-Dade Centro Cultural EspaÃ±ol De CooperaciÃ³n Iberoamericana, Inc. $60,000 $30,765 $9,896

Miami-Dade Chopin Foundation of the United States, Inc. $40,000 $21,623 $6,955

Miami-Dade Cisneros Fontanals Art Foundation Corp. $25,000 $12,147 $3,907

Miami-Dade City of Homestead / The Seminole Theater $25,000 $12,063 $3,880

Miami-Dade City Theatre $47,200 $24,009 $7,723

Miami-Dade Civic Chorale of Greater Miami, Inc. $4,555 $2,198 $1,000

Miami-Dade Community Arts and Culture, Inc. $9,176 $4,525 $1,456

Miami-Dade Coral Gables Cinemateque Inc. $79,871 $40,846 $13,139

Miami-Dade Creation Art Center Corporation $14,000 $7,282 $2,342

Miami-Dade Cuban Classical Ballet of Miami, Inc. $14,000 $6,866 $2,208

Miami-Dade Dade Heritage Trust, Inc. $17,500 $8,802 $2,831

Miami-Dade El Ingenio, Inc. $5,200 $2,517 $1,000

Miami-Dade Fairchild Tropical Botanic Garden, Inc. $150,000 $81,085 $26,082
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Miami-Dade Fantasy Theatre Factory, Inc. $44,869 $24,695 $7,944

Miami-Dade Florida Film Institute, Inc. $18,600 $9,281 $2,985

Miami-Dade Florida Grand Opera, Inc. $150,000 $78,427 $25,227

Miami-Dade Florida International University Foundation, Inc./Jewish Museum of Florida $150,000 $78,999 $25,411

Miami-Dade Florida International University Research Foundation, Inc./ The Wolfsonsian $150,000 $78,999 $25,411

Miami-Dade Florida International University Research Foundation, Inc. $150,000 $77,604 $24,962

Miami-Dade Fundarte, Inc. $47,250 $25,696 $8,266

Miami-Dade Gablestage, Inc. $123,423 $67,626 $21,753

Miami-Dade Gold Coast Railroad Museum, Inc. $48,000 $23,860 $7,675

Miami-Dade Greater Miami Youth for Christ, Inc. $35,000 $17,546 $5,644

Miami-Dade Greater Miami Youth Symphony of Dade County, Florida, Inc. $61,288 $33,155 $10,665

Miami-Dade Guitars Over Guns Organization, Inc. $25,000 $12,921 $4,156

Miami-Dade Historical Association of Southern Florida, Inc. $150,000 $77,819 $25,032

Miami-Dade Holocaust Memorial Committee $106,000 $56,205 $18,079

Miami-Dade IFCM Corp. $24,500 $11,571 $3,722

Miami-Dade Jorge M. Perez Art Museum of Miami-Dade County, Inc. $150,000 $82,327 $26,482

Miami-Dade Living Arts Trust, Inc. $64,605 $34,826 $11,202

Miami-Dade Locust Projects, Inc. $75,000 $39,377 $12,666

Miami-Dade Marjory Stoneman Douglas Biscayne Nature Center, Inc. $25,000 $12,690 $4,082

Miami-Dade Miami Bach Society, Inc. $30,000 $15,070 $4,847

Miami-Dade Miami Beach Film Society, Inc. $35,000 $18,133 $5,833

Miami-Dade Miami Children's Chorus, Inc. $30,000 $16,315 $5,248

Miami-Dade Miami Children's Museum, Inc. $142,000 $77,733 $25,004

Miami-Dade Miami City Ballet, Inc. $150,000 $82,863 $26,654

Miami-Dade Miami Dade College / The Center for Writing and Literature $107,200 $57,276 $18,424

Miami-Dade Miami Dade College / MDC Live Arts $67,525 $35,756 $11,501

Miami-Dade Miami Dade College / Teatro Prometeo $40,575 $21,237 $6,831
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Miami-Dade Miami Dade College / Koubek Center $39,268 $20,553 $6,611

Miami-Dade Miami Dade College / MDC Museum of Art + Design $70,000 $35,464 $11,407

Miami-Dade Miami Dade College / Miami Film Festival $100,000 $50,262 $16,167

Miami-Dade Miami Dade College Foundation, Inc./ Miami Book Fair $150,000 $82,578 $26,562

Miami-Dade Miami Dade College Foundation, Inc./ Tower Theater $25,000 $12,966 $4,171

Miami-Dade Miami Dance Project, Inc. $40,000 $20,112 $6,469

Miami-Dade Miami Hispanic Ballet Corp. $40,000 $21,001 $6,755

Miami-Dade Miami International Jazz Fest, Inc. $6,442 $3,435 $1,105

Miami-Dade Miami Light Project, Inc. $80,000 $40,912 $13,160

Miami-Dade Miami Lyric Opera, Inc. $16,662 $8,489 $2,731

Miami-Dade Miami Music Institute, Inc. $25,000 $12,594 $4,051

Miami-Dade Miami Music Project, Inc. $92,494 $51,714 $16,634

Miami-Dade Miami Rail Publishing Corporation $7,352 $3,818 $1,228

Miami-Dade Miami Theater Center, Inc. $150,000 $80,104 $25,767

Miami-Dade Miami-Dade County / Vizcaya Museum and Gardens $150,000 $80,348 $25,845

Miami-Dade Michael-Ann Russell Jewish Community Center, Inc. $23,500 $12,215 $3,929

Miami-Dade Mosaic Dance Project $7,394 $3,499 $1,126

Miami-Dade Museum of Contempoarary Art, Inc. $150,000 $74,921 $24,099

Miami-Dade Museum of Science, Inc. $150,000 $71,640 $23,044

Miami-Dade Musicall, Inc. $8,100 $4,180 $1,345

Miami-Dade National Foundation for Advancement in the Arts, Inc. $150,000 $80,471 $25,885

Miami-Dade New World Symphony, Inc. $150,000 $84,724 $27,253

Miami-Dade Olympia Center, Inc. $25,000 $12,451 $4,005

Miami-Dade Orchestra Miami, Inc. $23,174 $12,546 $4,036

Miami-Dade Patrons of Exceptional Artists, Inc. $17,300 $8,942 $2,876

Miami-Dade Performing Arts Center Trust, Inc./ Adrienne Arsht Center for the Performing Arts $150,000 $81,719 $26,286

Miami-Dade Peter London Global Dance Company, Inc. $23,400 $11,855 $3,813

Miami-Dade Seraphic Fire, Inc. $150,000 $81,060 $26,074
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Miami-Dade Sociedad Pro Arte Grateli, Inc. $24,500 $12,302 $3,957

Miami-Dade South Florida Art Center, Inc. $123,000 $65,396 $21,035

Miami-Dade South Florida Composers Alliance, Inc. $13,955 $7,395 $2,379

Miami-Dade South Florida Friends of Classical Music, Inc. $5,639 $2,712 $1,000

Miami-Dade South Florida PBS, Inc. $25,000 $12,761 $4,105

Miami-Dade South Florida Youth Symphony, Inc. $19,200 $9,861 $3,172

Miami-Dade The Children's Voice Chorus, Inc. $7,400 $3,849 $1,238

Miami-Dade The Cove/Rincon Corp. $2,000 $1,000 $1,000

Miami-Dade The Dance Now! Ensemble, Inc. $19,265 $10,385 $3,341

Miami-Dade The Dave and Mary Alper Jewish Community Center, Inc. $150,000 $73,357 $23,596

Miami-Dade The Florida International University Board of Trustees/Frost Art Museum $150,000 $74,706 $24,030

Miami-Dade The M Ensemble Company, Inc. $18,000 $8,508 $2,737

Miami-Dade The Miami Music Association, Inc. $150,000 $76,137 $24,491

Miami-Dade The Miami Symphony Orchestra/Orquesta Sinfonica De Miami, Inc. $140,000 $69,726 $22,428

Miami-Dade The Rhythm Foundation, Inc. $90,000 $48,945 $15,744

Miami-Dade Thomas Armour Youth Ballet, Inc. $112,240 $61,575 $19,807

Miami-Dade Tigertail Productions, Inc. $46,236 $23,178 $7,456

Miami-Dade University of Miami / Festival Miami $47,000 $25,493 $8,200

Miami-Dade University of Wynwood, Inc./ O Miami Poetry Festival & Literary Publications $25,000 $13,555 $4,360

Miami-Dade Village of Pinecrest / Pinecrest Gardens $150,000 $78,263 $25,175

Miami-Dade Zoo Miami Foundation $150,000 $78,785 $25,342

SUBTOTALS FOR MIAMI-DADE: $6,914,645 $3,629,196 $1,169,352

Monroe Bahama Village Music Program, Inc. $10,000 $4,809 $1,547

Monroe Key West Art and Historical Society, Inc. $150,000 $78,463 $25,239

Monroe Key West Botanical Garden Society, Inc. $37,000 $19,952 $6,418

Monroe Key West Literary Seminar, Inc. $76,452 $41,515 $13,354
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Monroe Key West Players, Inc. $107,547 $57,433 $18,474

Monroe Marathon Community Theatre, Inc. $28,639 $14,657 $4,715

Monroe Mel Fisher Maritime Heritage Society, Inc. $150,000 $80,287 $25,826

Monroe Monroe Council of the Arts Corporation $42,500 $22,951 $7,382

Monroe The Studios of Key West, Inc. $97,234 $52,084 $16,754

SUBTOTALS FOR MONROE: $699,372 $372,150 $119,708

Nassau Amelia Island Chamber Music Festival, Inc. $34,099 $18,642 $5,996

Nassau Amelia Island Museum of History, Inc. $36,714 $19,161 $6,163

Nassau Les Demerle Amelia Island Jazz Festival, Inc. $7,818 $3,862 $1,242

SUBTOTALS FOR NASSAU: $78,631 $41,664 $13,402

Okaloosa Emerald Coast Science Center $25,000 $12,308 $3,959

Okaloosa Northwest Florida Ballet, Inc. $101,142 $52,785 $16,979

Okaloosa Sinfonia Gulf Coast, Inc. $105,779 $54,499 $17,530

SUBTOTALS FOR OKALOOSA: $231,921 $119,592 $38,469

Orange Albin Polasek Foundation, Inc. $90,000 $45,265 $14,560

Orange Association to Preserve the Eatonville Community $73,719 $36,112 $11,616

Orange Central Florida Ballet. Inc. $47,888 $26,272 $8,451

Orange Central Florida Community Arts, Inc. $25,000 $12,696 $4,084

Orange Central Florida Vocal Arts $3,000 $1,528 $1,000

Orange City of Orlando / Harry P. Leu Gardens $150,000 $78,386 $25,214

Orange Crealde School of Art $104,731 $55,843 $17,963

Orange Downtown Arts District, Inc. $115,000 $60,190 $19,361

Orange Dr. Phillips Center for the Performing Arts, Inc. $25,000 $11,831 $3,806

Orange Enzian Theatre, Inc. $150,000 $79,429 $25,549

Orange Florida Alliance for Arts Education, Inc. $36,690 $17,048 $5,484
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Orange Florida Symphony Youth Orchestra, Inc. $18,100 $9,533 $3,066

Orange Friends of the Mennello Museum of American Art, Inc. $25,000 $12,615 $4,058

Orange Garden Theatre, Inc. $112,553 $60,842 $19,571

Orange Historical Society of Central Florida, Inc. $150,000 $79,965 $25,722

Orange Holocaust Memorial Resource and Education Center of Florida, Inc. $58,000 $30,768 $9,897

Orange International Fringe Festival of Central Florida, Inc. $90,000 $47,056 $15,136

Orange Mad Cow Theatre, Inc. $102,521 $53,742 $17,287

Orange Maitland Art and History Association, Inc. $109,505 $58,377 $18,778

Orange Messiah Choral Society, Inc. $3,217 $1,579 $1,000

Orange MicheLee Puppets, Inc. $45,000 $24,362 $7,836

Orange Opera Orlando, Inc. $18,934 $10,098 $3,248

Orange Orlando Ballet, Inc. $150,000 $81,575 $26,240

Orange Orlando Museum of Art, Inc. $150,000 $81,207 $26,121

Orange Orlando Repertory Theatre, Inc. $150,000 $81,821 $26,319

Orange Orlando Science Center, Inc. $150,000 $81,683 $26,274

Orange Orlando Shakespeare Theater, Inc. $150,000 $79,368 $25,530

Orange Rollins College / Cornell Fine Arts Museum $130,000 $67,908 $21,844

Orange The Bach Festival Society of Winter Park, Inc. $100,858 $54,562 $17,551

Orange The Orlando Philharmonic Orchestra, Inc. $150,000 $81,747 $26,295

Orange The University of Central Florida Board of Trustees / WUCF TV $150,000 $77,282 $24,859

Orange The Winter Park Playhouse, Inc. $25,000 $13,555 $4,360

Orange Timucua Arts Foundation, Inc. $4,552 $2,282 $1,000

Orange United Arts of Central Florida $150,000 $80,001 $25,734

Orange Urban Think Foundation, Inc. $21,486 $11,456 $3,685

Orange Winter Garden Heritage Foundation, Inc. $29,978 $15,645 $5,033

SUBTOTALS FOR ORANGE: $3,065,732 $1,623,631 $523,531
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Osceola Osceola Arts, Inc. $91,394 $41,855 $13,463

Osceola Osceola County Historical Society $25,000 $12,523 $4,028

SUBTOTALS FOR OSCEOLA: $116,394 $54,378 $17,491

Palm Beach Adolph & Rose Levis Jewish Community Center, Inc. $25,000 $12,839 $4,130

Palm Beach Aequalis, Inc. $28,614 $14,649 $4,712

Palm Beach Artists Showcase of the Palm Beaches, Inc. $9,230 $4,604 $1,481

Palm Beach Ballet Palm Beach, Inc. $36,460 $19,028 $6,121

Palm Beach Blue Planet International Explorers' Bazaar & Writers' Room, Inc. $4,800 $2,485 $1,000

Palm Beach Boca Ballet Theatre Company $113,306 $58,485 $18,813

Palm Beach Boca Raton Historical Society, Inc. $89,000 $46,363 $14,913

Palm Beach Boca Raton Museum of Art, Inc. $150,000 $79,429 $25,549

Palm Beach Boca Raton Philharmonic Symphonia, Inc. $49,000 $25,947 $8,346

Palm Beach Boynton Cultural Centre, Inc. $20,750 $9,995 $3,215

Palm Beach Center for Creative Education, Inc. $141,682 $72,764 $23,406

Palm Beach Cultural Council of Palm Beach County, Inc. $150,000 $76,853 $24,721

Palm Beach Delray Beach Creative City Collaborative, Inc. $143,479 $73,336 $23,590

Palm Beach Expanding and Preserving Our Cultural Heritage, Inc. $22,851 $12,016 $3,865

Palm Beach Florida Atlantic University / University Galleries $36,550 $19,616 $6,310

Palm Beach Friends of Mounts Botanical Garden, Inc. $25,000 $11,759 $3,783

Palm Beach Historical Society of Palm Beach County $77,502 $40,004 $12,868

Palm Beach Lighthouse ArtCenter, Inc. $119,685 $61,321 $19,725

Palm Beach Loxahatchee River Historical Society, Inc. $114,000 $60,366 $19,418

Palm Beach Lynn University, Inc. / Conservatory of Music $135,500 $69,656 $22,406

Palm Beach Maltz Jupiter Theatre, Inc. $150,000 $79,122 $25,451

Palm Beach Norton Museum of Art, Inc. $150,000 $80,840 $26,003
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Palm Beach Old School Square Center for the Arts, Inc. $150,000 $78,427 $25,227

Palm Beach Palm Beach Dramaworks, Inc. $150,000 $80,226 $25,806

Palm Beach Palm Beach Opera, Inc. $150,000 $78,570 $25,273

Palm Beach Palm Beach State College / Presenting Performing Arts Series $150,000 $77,855 $25,043

Palm Beach Raymond F. Kravis Center for the Performing Arts, Inc. $150,000 $79,143 $25,457

Palm Beach School of the Arts Foundation, Inc. $150,000 $77,405 $24,898

Palm Beach Sol Children Theatre, Inc. $20,000 $9,663 $3,108

Palm Beach South Florida Science Center and Aquarium, Inc. $87,500 $46,083 $14,823

Palm Beach Sunfest of Palm Beach County, Inc. $150,000 $76,567 $24,629

Palm Beach The Armory Art Center, Inc. $150,000 $75,243 $24,203

Palm Beach The Henry Morrison Flagler Museum $150,000 $81,453 $26,200

Palm Beach The Lake Worth Playhouse, Inc. $90,000 $45,648 $14,683

Palm Beach The Morikami, Inc. $150,000 $79,643 $25,618

Palm Beach The Palm Beach Symphony Society, Inc. $25,000 $12,737 $4,097

Palm Beach The Zoological Society of the Palm Beaches, Inc. $150,000 $76,178 $24,504

Palm Beach Young Singers of the Palm Beaches, Inc. $94,075 $50,982 $16,399

SUBTOTALS FOR PALM BEACH: $3,758,984 $1,957,298 $629,794

Pasco Pasco Fine Arts Council, Inc. $10,000 $4,847 $1,559

SUBTOTALS FOR PASCO: $10,000 $4,847 $1,559

Pinellas Academy of Ballet Arts, Inc. $17,174 $8,586 $2,762

Pinellas American Stage Company, Inc. $150,000 $80,962 $26,043

Pinellas Arts Center Association, Inc. $150,000 $80,840 $26,003

Pinellas City of Tarpon Springs Arts & Historical Resources $89,926 $45,301 $14,572

Pinellas Clearwater Jazz Holiday Foundation, Inc. $145,000 $72,216 $23,229

Pinellas Clearwater Marine Aquarium $150,000 $78,785 $25,342
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Pinellas Creative Clay, Inc. $64,815 $34,772 $11,185

Pinellas Creative Pinellas, Inc. $53,755 $25,233 $8,117

Pinellas Dunedin Museum, Inc. $23,577 $12,976 $4,174

Pinellas Florida Craftsmen $60,000 $31,060 $9,991

Pinellas FreeFall Theatre, Inc. $25,000 $13,207 $4,248

Pinellas Great Explorations, Inc. $150,000 $80,502 $25,895

Pinellas Museum of Fine Arts of St. Petersburg, Florida, Inc. $150,000 $81,146 $26,102

Pinellas Ruth Eckerd Hall, Inc. $150,000 $79,572 $25,596

Pinellas St. Petersburg Opera Company $92,973 $47,990 $15,437

Pinellas The Dunedin Fine Art Center, Inc. $150,000 $80,180 $25,791

Pinellas The Florida Orchestra, Inc. $150,000 $81,146 $26,102

Pinellas The Studio @ 620, Inc. $30,000 $14,794 $4,759

SUBTOTALS FOR PINELLAS: $1,802,220 $949,269 $305,346

Polk Bok Tower Gardens, Inc. $150,000 $81,453 $26,200

Polk Explorations V Children's Museum, Inc. $78,682 $43,391 $13,957

Polk Florida Dance Theatre, Inc. $28,500 $14,085 $4,531

Polk Lakeland Community Theatre, Inc. $45,500 $23,286 $7,490

Polk Polk Arts Alliance, Inc $36,000 $16,865 $5,425

Polk Polk Museum of Art, Inc. $150,000 $77,159 $24,819

Polk Polk Theatre, Inc. $95,625 $45,070 $14,498

Polk The Imperial Symphony Orchestra, Inc. $47,337 $24,389 $7,845

Polk Theatre Winter Haven, Inc. $97,333 $52,599 $16,919

SUBTOTALS FOR POLK: $728,977 $378,296 $121,684

Putnam Arts Council of Greater Palatka, Inc. $20,563 $10,418 $3,351

SUBTOTALS FOR PUTNAM: $20,563 $10,418 $3,351
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(FY 2016-2017 appropriation 

level) appropriation is 

recommended:

Here is what Cultural             

and Museum Grants 

would be if $6,000,000                                           
(Governor's 

recommendation) 

appropriation is 

recommended:

Sarasota Artist Series Concerts of Sarasota, Inc. $20,000 $10,599 $3,409

Sarasota Arts & Cultural Alliance of Sarasota County, Inc. $58,147 $29,514 $9,494

Sarasota Asolo Theatre, Inc. $150,000 $81,404 $26,185

Sarasota Avenida De Colores, Inc. $25,000 $12,655 $4,071

Sarasota City of Sarasota / Van Wezel Performing Arts Hall $150,000 $80,431 $25,872

Sarasota Coexistence, Inc. $62,702 $33,382 $10,738

Sarasota Florida Studio Theatre, Inc. $150,000 $82,434 $26,516

Sarasota Florida West Coast Symphony, Inc. $150,000 $80,717 $25,964

Sarasota Gulf Coast Heritage Association, Inc. $82,000 $42,795 $13,766

Sarasota Key Chorale, Inc. $25,000 $13,524 $4,350

Sarasota Mote Marine Laboratory, Inc. $150,000 $76,280 $24,537

Sarasota Sarasota Ballet of Florida, Inc. $150,000 $78,713 $25,319

Sarasota Sarasota Concert Association, Inc. $24,800 $13,183 $4,240

Sarasota Sarasota Film Festival, Inc. $105,000 $56,602 $18,207

Sarasota Sarasota Opera Association, Inc. $150,000 $80,030 $25,743

Sarasota Save Our Seabirds, Inc. $45,888 $23,817 $7,661

Sarasota The Circus Arts Conservatory, Inc. $150,000 $80,471 $25,885

Sarasota The Hermitage Artist Retreat, Inc. $65,550 $34,684 $11,157

Sarasota The Marie Selby Botanical Gardens, Inc. $150,000 $80,287 $25,826

Sarasota The Perlman Music Program/Suncoast, Inc. $71,797 $38,738 $12,461

Sarasota The Players, Inc. $100,000 $54,727 $17,604

Sarasota Venice Little Theatre, Inc. $150,000 $82,091 $26,406

Sarasota Westcoast Black Theatre Troupe of Florida, Inc. $50,000 $26,129 $8,405

SUBTOTALS FOR SARASOTA: $2,235,884 $1,193,207 $383,813
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County: Applicant Names for 2017-2018 Florida Division of Cultural Affairs (DCA) 

Cultural and Museum Grants that are recommended for general program 

support:

Here is what Cultural 

and Museum Grants 

would be if full 

appropriation of 

$35,519,347 is 

recommended:
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and Museum Grants 

would be if $18,631,261        
(FY 2016-2017 appropriation 

level) appropriation is 
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Here is what Cultural             

and Museum Grants 

would be if $6,000,000                                           
(Governor's 

recommendation) 

appropriation is 

recommended:

Seminole Central Florida Zoological Society, Inc. $150,000 $79,735 $25,648

Seminole Ritz Community Theater Projects, Inc. $25,000 $13,167 $4,235

SUBTOTALS FOR SEMINOLE: $175,000 $92,902 $29,883

St. Johns First Coast Opera, Inc. $6,400 $3,230 $1,039

St. Johns Lighthouse Archaeological Maritime Program, Inc. $25,000 $12,492 $4,018

St. Johns Lightner Museum of Hobbies $50,000 $27,049 $8,701

St. Johns Limelight Theatre, Inc. $56,809 $29,334 $9,436

St. Johns Romanza-St. Augustine, Inc. $38,140 $19,744 $6,351

St. Johns St. Augustine Orchestra, Inc. $4,322 $2,227 $1,000

St. Johns St. Johns County Cultural Council, Inc. $139,955 $66,819 $21,493

St. Johns The Cultural Center at Ponte Vedra Beach, Inc. $71,900 $37,514 $12,067

St. Johns The Saint Augustine Lighthouse and Museum $150,000 $77,497 $24,928

St. Johns The St. Augustine Art Association $19,175 $9,920 $3,191

St. Johns The St. Augustine Community Chorus, Incorporated $5,000 $2,531 $1,000

SUBTOTALS FOR ST. JOHNS: $566,701 $288,357 $93,224

St. Lucie Atlantic Classical Orchestra, Inc. $50,000 $25,474 $8,194

St. Lucie Fort Pierce Utilities Authority $25,000 $12,642 $4,066

St. Lucie Treasure Coast Community Singers, Inc. $10,400 $5,120 $1,647

SUBTOTALS FOR ST. LUCIE: $85,400 $43,236 $13,908

Volusia Atlantic Center for the Arts, Inc. $127,120 $69,132 $22,237

Volusia Daytona Beach Symphony Society, Inc. $60,144 $32,905 $10,584

Volusia Daytona State College / Southeast Museum of Photography $34,323 $17,618 $5,667

Volusia Deland Fall Festival of the Arts, Inc. $18,300 $9,503 $3,057

Volusia Gateway Center for the Arts, Inc. $26,101 $13,213 $4,250
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and Museum Grants 

would be if full 
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(FY 2016-2017 appropriation 

level) appropriation is 
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would be if $6,000,000                                           
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appropriation is 
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Volusia Halifax Historical Society, Inc. $8,833 $4,334 $1,394

Volusia Images, A Festival of the Arts, Inc. $26,520 $13,569 $4,365

Volusia Museum of Arts and Sciences, Inc. $150,000 $80,348 $25,845

Volusia Ormond Beach Historical Society, Inc. $18,619 $9,258 $2,978

Volusia Ormond Memorial Art Museum, Inc. $24,460 $12,165 $3,913

Volusia Sands Theater Center, Inc. $62,000 $31,801 $10,229

Volusia Shoestring Theatre, Inc. $7,985 $4,087 $1,314

Volusia The Hub on Canal, Inc. $18,500 $9,698 $3,119

Volusia The Museum of Art, Deland, Florida, Inc. $130,000 $68,147 $21,920

Volusia West Volusia Historical Society, Inc. $6,237 $3,259 $1,048

SUBTOTALS FOR VOLUSIA: $719,142 $379,037 $121,923

Walton Emerald Coast Theatre Company $18,050 $9,418 $3,029

SUBTOTALS FOR WALTON: $18,050 $9,418 $3,029
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